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6. RANKING AND CALCULATING – Sample 
 

- Record Career Options from left to right.   

- Record Career Satisfaction Factors (CSF) from top to bottom.  

- Rank each career option against each CSF on a scale of 1 to 10. The score of 10 indicates 

that this factor is fully expressed while working in this career and the 1 indicates that this 

factor is totally absent.  Then, calculate the vertical sum of CSF for each career option. 

Career Options   
                      ---------- 

Career Satisfaction 
Factors (CSF)        

 
Therapist 

 
Nurse 

 
Fitness 
Coach 

 
Policeman 

 
Nutritional  
Specialist 

 
Not a 9 to 5 job 
 

 
7 

 
10  

 
10 

 
10 

 
7 

 
Helping people 
 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
Being in control 
 

 
8 

 
7 

 
10 

 
10 

 
8 

 
High risk job 
 

 
7 

 
7 

 
7 

 
10 

 
5 

 
High pressure 
 

 
9 

 
10 

 
3 

 
10 

 
4 

 
To be well compensated 
 

 
7 

 
8 

 
3 

 
8 

 
5 

 
Flexible schedule 
 

 
5 

 
7 

 
10 

 
8 

 
2 

 
Being acknowledged 
 

 
8 

 
10 

 
8 

 
5 

 
7 

 
Using my aptitude for science 
 
 

 
2 

 
10 

 
9 

 
1 

 
10 

 
Working solo - not in a group 
 

 
10 

 
5 

 
8 

 
2 

 
8 

 
       TOTALS     

 
73 

 
84 

 
78 

 
74 

 
66 

 


